Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

tcghelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-16903819
Micrel, Inc. DSC400-0101Q0082
Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Temperature Range High Stability Shipping Package
DSC400-0101Q0082KI2 -40°C to +85°C ±25ppm Tube 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0101Q0082KI2T -40°C to +85°C ±25ppm Tape and Reel 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0101Q0082KI1 -40°C to +85°C ±50ppm Tube 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0101Q0082KI1T -40°C to +85°C ±50ppm Tape and Reel 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0101Q0082KE2 -20°C to +70°C ±25ppm Tube 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0101Q0082KE2T -20°C to +70°C ±25ppm Tape and Reel 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0101Q0082KE1 -20°C to +70°C ±50ppm Tube 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0101Q0082KE1T -20°C to +70°C ±50ppm Tape and Reel 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
Devices are Green and RoHS compliant. Sample material may have only a partial top mark.
Pin Configuration
20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
OE1
NC
VSS
VSS
VSS
VSS
NC
OE2
N
C
C
L
K
1
N
C
N
C
V
D
D
2
F
S
B
2
F
S
B
1
V
D
D
1
N
C
N
C
C
L
K
3
N
C
April 20, 2016 2 Revision 1.0
tcghelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-16903819
Micrel, Inc. DSC400-0101Q0082
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Type Pin Function
1 OE1 I Output enable for Bank 1 (CLK1 and CLK4); active high - see Table 1
2 NC Leave unconnected or connect to ground